

CENTRAL PROCUREMENT ORGANISATION (M.)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

'A' INSTALLATION, SEWREE FORT ROAD SEWREE (E), MUMBAI - 400 015

"LIMITED TENDER" FOR

ENGAGING PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT FOR INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 14 MW AC SOLAR POWER PLANT AT BINA REFINERY

Tender ID: 1064

CRFQ NO: 1000382913

TENDER DUE ON: 24.02.2022 (15:00 hrs.)

Contact person

Ms. Seema Khadase, Asst. Manager

Central Procurement Organization (Mktg.) 'A' Installation, Sewree

Fort Road, Sewree, Mumbai 400015

Email ID: seemakhadase@bharatpetroleum.in Contact: (022) 24176536 Mob. 8879222134

Mr. Kamlesh Choudhary, Procurement Leader

Central Procurement Organization (Mktg.) 'A' Installation, Sewree

Fort Road, Sewree, Mumbai 400015

Email ID: choudharyk@bharatpetroleum.in Contact: (022) 24176408 Mob. 9102011419



<u>CRFQ NO:</u> 1000382913 10.02.2022

M/s.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: INVITATION TO BID

Name of the Job: ENGAGING PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT FOR INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 14 MW AC SOLAR POWER PLANT AT BINA REFINERY

(CRFQ No. 1000382913 due on 24.02.2022 at 15:00 hrs.)

E- Tender no. 1064

1. You are invited to submit your offer as E-bids in two-part (techno-commercial and Price Bid) for the above work on the terms and conditions contained in this tender document.

2. COMPLETION PERIOD - 08 months from the date of LOA.

3. This tender document consists of the following Annexures, which are enclosed:

a) Techno-commercial Bid

i.	General Instructions to bidders for e-tendering	Annexure I
ii.	General Conditions of Contract & HSSE Requirement	Annexure II
iii.	Instruction to Bidders	Annexure III
iv.	Technical Documents	Annexure IV
v.	Compliance of Restrictions for Countries which share land border with India	Annexure V
vi.	Social Media Guidelines For Business Partners	Annexure VI
vii.	Deviation statement	Annexure VII
	Declaration & GST form	
	Site Visit & Scope understanding confirmation	
	Billing Address	



b) Price Bid:

Price Bids have to be submitted online.

4. Tender details

Sl. No.		
4.1	Type of Job – Service / Works Contract	Works Contract
4.2	Divisibility of the tender – Divisible / Non-divisible	Non-divisible
4.3	Purchase Preference (MSE) Applicable / Not Applicable	Not Applicable
4.4	Purchase Preference (Local Content) Applicable / Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- 5. Your online bid should be submitted on or before the due date of this tender. E-tender system will automatically close on the due date and time and bidders will not be able to submit their bids after the closing time. Bids not in the prescribed format are liable to be rejected. BPCL does not take any responsibility for any delay in submission of online bids due to connectivity problem or non-availability of site and/or other documents/instruments to be submitted in physical form due to postal delay. No claims on this account shall be entertained.
- 6. For clarifications, if any, please feel free to contact the undersigned :

Site Contact person	To be contacted for
Mr.Shinod Kumar K B Email ID: shinodkumarkb@bharatpetroleum.in Contact: 9495466647 Jitendra Pandey S- jitendraps@bharatpetroleum.in 8588824792	For any site specific queries / location visits.
Mr. SARKAR DD Email ID: sarkardd@bharatpetroleum.in Contact: 9820273187	



For E-tender related queries please contact: -

Mr. Harshal Sakpale; Email ID: harshal.sapkale@c1india.com

Contact: (022) 24176419/+91 9766900823

Mr. Darshan Sakpale; Email ID: darshan.sapkale@c1india.com

Contact: (022) 24176322 / +91 7020200564

Mr. Ferlin; Email ID: fairlin.jivin@c1india.com

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

for Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Kamlesh Choudhary Procurement Leader –CPO (Mktg.)